UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD GOOGLE INC., Petitioner, v. SMARTFLASH LLC, Patent Owner. Case CBM2015-00126 Patent 8,118,221 B2

JOINT STIPULATION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME FOR DUE DATE 1



The Patent Owner and the Petitioner provide notice to the Board that they have stipulated to extend Due Date 1 as follows:

Due Date 1 is extended from February 1, 2016 to February 8, 2016.

Due Dates 2–7 in the 11/16/2015 Scheduling Order (Paper 9) remain unchanged.

The revisions for Due Date 1 are shown in the attached annotated Appendix.

Dated: January 27, 2016 / Michael R. Casey /

Michael R. Casey Registration No. 40,294 Davidson Berquist Jackson & Gowdey, LLP 8300 Greensboro Dr., Suite 500 McLean, VA 22102 Telephone: (571) 765-7700

Fax: (571) 765-7200 Email: mcasey@dbjg.com





Appendix A

INITIAL CONFERENCE CALL	Upon request
DUE DATE 1	February 1, 2016 February 8, 2016
Patent owner's response to the petition Patent owner's motion to amend the pa	
DUE DATE 2	April 21, 2016
Petitioner's reply to patent owner's res Petitioner's opposition to motion to am	
DUE DATE 3	May 23, 2016
Patent owner's reply to petitioner's opp	position to motion to amend
DUE DATE 4	June 13, 2016
Motion for observation regarding cross Motion to exclude evidence Request for oral argument	s-examination of reply witness
DUE DATE 5	June 27, 2016
Response to observation Opposition to motion to exclude	
DUE DATE 6	July 5, 2016
Reply to opposition to motion to exclude	de
DUE DATE 7 Oral argument (if requested)	July 18, 2016



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that this JOINT STIPULATION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME FOR DUE DATE 1 was served, by agreement of the parties, by email on January 27, 2016, to the following addresses:

QE-SF-PTAB-Service@quinnemanuel.com

Dated: January 27, 2016 / Michael R. Casey /

Michael R. Casey Registration No. 40,294 Davidson Berquist Jackson & Gowdey, LLP 8300 Greensboro Dr., Suite 500 McLean, VA 22102

Telephone: (571) 765-7700

Fax: (571) 765-7200

Email: mcasey@dbjg.com Attorney for Patent Owner

